

PROVIDENCE HOUSING AUTHORITY FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 40 LAUREL HILL AVENUE PROVIDENCE, RI 02909



Service Contract Change Order

Service: Contract No.:	Covid 19 Cleaning of High Rises 20-022
Contractor:	Sanford First Step, LLC d/b/a PuroClean Disaster Restoration Services
Change Order Title:	Time Extension, Additional 60 days and Costs Associated with Time Extension
Change Order #:	CO-002
Change Order Date:	May 20, 2020

In connection with the Providence Housing Authority's (hereto referred to as "The Authority") **Contract No. 20-022** a change is being ordered in accordance with **Article 4- Time of Performance** and **Article 2-The Contract Price**

Change Order Number two (002) shall extend the duration of the original contract and previous change order(s). Change Order Number two (002) shall authorized additional contract price associated with time extension.

Time Extension:

Original Start Date:	March 20, 2020
Original End Date:	April 17, 2020
Change Order One End Date:	June 01, 2020
Change Order Two Additional Time:	60 Days
Change Order Two New End Date:	July 31, 2020

Vendor shall continue to perform existing duties as described in contract Article 1- Statement of Work, Contract number 20-022.

Revised Costs to Service Contract Number 20-022 as a result of -Change Orders to date is as follows:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	\$76,800.00
CHANGE ORDERS NUMBER ONE	\$ 126,000.00
CHANGE ORDERS NUMBER TWO	\$154,800.00
REVISED CONTRACT SUM TO DATE	\$357,600.00